UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1483

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of John

- Fogle.
- WHEREAS, John Fogle, the cherished son of the late Albert and Mary Juanita
- 4 Fogle and a beloved steward of God, departed this earthly life and entered into the
- 5 kingdom of Heaven on February 5, 2017; and
- WHEREAS, on this day the Senate rightfully stands in solemn mourning upon the
- 7 passing of John Fogle, while also acknowledging the many accomplishments he made
- 8 and the myriad lives he touched;
- 9 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 10 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 11 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- sympathy upon the passing of John Fogle, and extend heartfelt condolences to his family,
- 14 friends, and community in this time of loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 16 memory of John Fogle.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit 15 copies of this
- 18 Resolution to Senator Reginald Thomas for delivery to the family.

Page 1 of 1

Jacketed